504387487 05/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4434183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNEHWA SONG	05/29/2017
YUHWAN KIM	05/29/2017
SEUNGCHUL LEE	05/29/2017
INSEOK HWANG	05/29/2017
HYUNHO RO	05/29/2017
YOUNGKI LEE	05/29/2017
MIRI MOON	05/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	291 DAEHAK-RO	
City:	DAEJEON (YUSEONG-GU)	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14666339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (+82)10-5491-8136

Email: mrkevinsong@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CHO-WON IP CONSULTING

Address Line 1: 12-4 BANGBAECHEON-RO (CHUN-IL BLDG.) B1

Address Line 4: SEOUIL (SEOCHO-GLI) KOREA REPUBLIC OF 06693

Address Line 4: SEOUL (SEOCHO-GU), KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 06693

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-12223-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN H. SONG
SIGNATURE: /Hyun H. Song, #68454/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2017

PATENT REEL: 042521 FRAME: 0363 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=P-12223-US_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042521 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned inventors (hereinafter, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto **Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology** of **Daejeon, Korea**, (hereinafter, "Assignee") 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING INTERPERSONAL TOUCH USING ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES OF SKIN" invented by ASSIGNOR;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number <u>14/666,339</u> filed <u>03/24/2015</u>;
 - (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
 - (D) any applications which claim priority of said application.

For valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention and patent application for the entire term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Signature: / Junehwa Song /

Signature: / Yuhwan Kim /

Signature: / Seungchul Lee /

Signature: / Inseok Hwang /

Signature: / Hyunho Ro /

Signature: / Youngki Lee /

Signature: / Miri Moon /

Date <u>2017.05.29</u>

PATENT

REEL: 042521 FRAME: 0365